
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:329
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2006
CANCELLATION OF RESERVED QUOTA OF ITI UNITS
Krishnadas Shri N.N.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to cancel the reserved quota of Indian Telephone Industries Limited units manufacturing equipments for the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) No, Sir. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) in its Management Committee meeting on 12.07.2006 has decided to continue reservation quota to M/s. ITI Ltd.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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